

Instruction Manual
Manuale di istruzioni
Bedienungsanleitung
Manual de Instrucciones
Manuel d'Instructions



SKU: sr-100

EAN: 8059482091008

Rev.A01-2024

UNIVERSAL DIFFUSER FOR HAIR DRYER

DIFFUSORE UNIVERSALE PER ASCIUGACAPELLI

UNIVERSALDIFFUSOR FÜR HAARTROCKNER

DIFUSOR UNIVERSAL PARA SECADORES DE PELO

DIFFUSEUR UNIVERSEL POUR SÈCHE-CHEVEUX

Imported and distributed by / Importato e distribuito da: Logiton srls, Via Vincenzo Pizzilli 8, 75100 Matera MT, Italy, IT01383230776, info@logiton.it – MADE IN CHINA

[EN] Instruction Manual

Apply the silicone diffuser exclusively on hair dryers with a round nozzle with a diameter of 4 to 5 cm. Insert the diffuser while it is closed and open it once you have verified it is secure on the hair dryer. The silicone is heat-resistant, but it is always advisable to take breaks every 10 minutes or so to avoid excessive overheating of the black plastic part of the diffuser. The materials are tested to withstand temperatures up to 110°C on hair dryers with a maximum power of 2300 W.

[IT] Manuale di istruzioni

Applicare il diffusore in silicone esclusivamente su phon con beccuccio tondo con diametro da 4 a 5 cm. Inserire il diffusore da chiuso e aprirlo una volta verificata la tenuta sul phon. Il silicone è resistente alle temperature, però è sempre conveniente effettuare delle pause ogni 10 minuti circa per evitare un eccessivo surriscaldamento della parte in plastica nera del diffusore. I materiali sono testati per resistere a temperature fino 110 C° su phon con potenza massima di 2300 W.

[DE] Bedienungsanleitung

Den Silikondiffusor ausschließlich auf Haartrocknern mit rundem Düseneinsatz mit einem Durchmesser von 4 bis 5 cm verwenden. Setzen Sie den Diffusor im geschlossenen Zustand auf und öffnen Sie ihn, sobald Sie die Festigkeit am Haartrockner überprüft haben. Das Silikon ist hitzebeständig, aber es ist immer ratsam, etwa alle 10 Minuten eine Pause einzulegen, um eine übermäßige Überhitzung des schwarzen Kunststoffteils des Diffusors zu vermeiden. Die Materialien sind getestet, um Temperaturen bis zu 110°C bei Haartrocknern mit einer maximalen Leistung von 2300 W standzuhalten.

[ES] Manual de Instrucciones

Aplique el difusor de silicona exclusivamente en secadores de pelo con boquilla redonda con un diámetro de 4 a 5 cm. Inserte el difusor cerrado y ábralo una vez verificada la sujeción en el secador. La silicona es resistente al calor, pero siempre es aconsejable hacer pausas cada 10 minutos aproximadamente para evitar un sobrecalentamiento excesivo de la parte de plástico negro del difusor. Los materiales están probados para resistir temperaturas de hasta 110°C en secadores de pelo con una potencia máxima de 2300 W.

[FR] Manuel d'Instructions

Appliquez le diffuseur en silicone exclusivement sur des sèche-cheveux avec une buse ronde d'un diamètre de 4 à 5 cm. Insérez le diffuseur fermé et ouvrez-le une fois que vous avez vérifié qu'il est bien fixé sur le sèche-cheveux. Le silicone est résistant à la chaleur, mais il est toujours conseillé de faire des pauses toutes les 10 minutes environ pour éviter une surchauffe excessive de la partie en plastique noir du diffuseur. Les matériaux sont testés pour résister à des températures allant jusqu'à 110°C sur des sèche-cheveux d'une puissance maximale de 2300 W.



Customer support: info@serinina.com